Friday, July 16, 2021

P iamis) BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
(WEBER COUNTY

MEETING AGENDA
Thursday, July 22,2021
4:30 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83843113550

Meeting ID: 838 4311 3550
One tap mobile
+13462487799,,83843113550# US (Houston)
+16699006833,,83843113550# US (San Jose)

e Pledge of Allegiance
e Roll Call

Regular Agenda Items

1. BOA 2021-08 Consideration and action on a request for a 25-foot variance to the 75’ stream corridor setback for Lot
7 of Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek.
Staff Presenter: Felix Lleverino, Applicant: Scott Bracken

Adjournment

The Board of Adjustments meeting will be held in person in the Commission Chamber, in the Weber
Center, 1.Floor, 2380 Washington Blvd., Ogden, Utah.
&

Via Zoom Video Conferencing at the link listed above.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary services for these meetings should
call the Weber County Planning Commission at 801-399-8791


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83843113550

a4 e ; Staff Report to the Weber County Board of Adjustment

Weber County Planning Division

Application Information

Application Request: Consideration and action on a request for a 25-foot variance to the 75’ stream corridor
setback for Lot 7 of Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek.
Agenda Date: Thursday, July 22, 2021
Applicant: Scott Bracken
File Number: BOA 2020-08
Property Information
Approximate Address: 4271 N Powder Mountain Road
Project Area: .60 acres
Zoning: Residential Estates (RE-15)
Existing Land Use: Residential
Proposed Land Use: Residential
Parcel ID: 22-209-0007
Township, Range, Section: T7N, R1E, Section 22
Adjacent Land Use
North: Residential South: Residential
East: Residential/ Open Space West: Residential
Staff Information
Report Presenter: Felix Lleverino

flleverino@webercountyutah.gov
801-399-8767
Report Reviewer: SB

Applicable Codes

= Title 102 (Administration) Chapter 3 (Board of Adjustment)
=  Title 104 (Zones) Chapter 3 Residential Estates (RE-15 Zone)
= Title 104 (Zones) Chapter 28 (Ogden Valley Sensitive Lands) Section 2 (Stream Corridors, Wetlands, and Shorelines)

This variance request was presented to the Board on July 8, 2021. It was unanimous that the decision would be tabled until
the applicant can:

1. Re-evaluate the self-imposed hardship aspects and come back to the board with a site plan that would more closely
conform with the Sensitive Lands Ordinance LUC 104-28-2 (Stream Corridors, Wetlands, and Shorelines).
2. The revised site plan should also show the driveway location and how it is connected to the home.

The applicant’s revised site plan shows the proposed dwelling abutting the front setback line, as far away from the stream as
possible. Even with the new proposed location, the applicant would still need to receive a variance of 25 feet.

The applicant is requesting a 25-foot variance to the required 75-foot stream corridor setback for the placement of a 2,246
sq. ft. home on Lot 7 of Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek. The unique circumstance on this property is a year-round stream running
through the parcel, shown as a drainage easement on the Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek plat included as Exhibit D to this staff
report. The Land Use Code Section 104-28-2, states the following regarding stream corridor setbacks:

No structure, accessory structure, road, or parking area shall be built within the required setback from a river or
stream as measured from the high water mark of the river or stream. The high water mark shall be determined by
the Weber County engineer. The areas within the setback shall be maintained in a manner that protects the quality
of water in the river or stream and the habitat of native vegetation and wildlife along the river or stream...
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C. Structures, accessory structures, roads, or parking areas shall not be developed or located within 75 feet on
both sides of year-round streams, as determined from the high water mark of the stream.

Summary of Board of Adjustment Considerations

LUC §102-3 states that one of the duties and powers of the Board of Adjustment is to hear and decide variances from the
requirements of the Weber County Land Use Code. For a variance to be granted it must be shown that all of the following
criteria have been met:

Literal enforcement of the ordinance would cause an unreasonable hardship for the applicant that is not necessary

to carry out the general purpose of the Land Use Code.

1. In determining whether or not literal enforcement of the land use code would cause unreasonable hardship, the
appeal authority may not find an unreasonable hardship unless the alleged hardship is located on or associated
with the property for which the variance is sought, and comes from circumstances peculiar to the property, not
from conditions that are general to the neighborhood.

2. In determining whether or not literal enforcement of the land use code would cause unreasonable hardship, the
appeal authority may not find an unreasonable hardship if the hardship is self-imposed or economic.

There are special circumstances attached to the property that do not generally apply to other properties in the same

zone.

1. In determining whether or not there are special circumstances attached to the property, the appeal authority
may find that special circumstances exist only if the special circumstances relate to the hardship complained of,
and deprive the property of privileges granted to other properties in the same zone.

Granting the variance is essential to the enjoyment of a substantial property right possessed by other property in the

same zone.

The variance will not substantially affect the general plan and will not be contrary to the public interest.

The spirit of the land use ordinance is observed and substantial justice done.

Listed below is the applicant’s argument for the approval of a variance:

Literal enforcement would cause an unreasonable hardship due to the resulting minimal buildable area, since the
last meeting the applicant has shifted the building to be as close to the front lot line as possible.

The special circumstances that exist on the property are the unusual lot configuration, the 75’ Stream Corridor
setback that is 25’ greater than what is depicted on the dedication plat, and the shared driveway to the south, which
requires the southeast side of the building to be pushed more toward the stream.

Granting the variance would allow the owner to increase the distance of the home and driveway from Powder
Mountain Road and increase the amount of natural foliage preserved.

The 50’ setback depicted on the plat for lot 7 of Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek met the standards at the time of its
creation for the preservation of riparian and other natural areas (See page 7 on the 2016 Ogden Valley General Plan).
This variance request is not an attempt to avoid or circumvent the requirements of the County Land Use Code. The
applicant has gone through the proper channels in applying for a variance. The proposal still observes a 50’ ft setback
from the stream.

If the Board determines that all five criteria are met, the Board may choose to grant the requested variance. It is the staff
recommendation that before any decision, the Board discusses and considers each of the criteria as they relate to the site
and the specific proposal.

A.

mooOw

Response to the Board of Adjustment
Building Plans

Hidden Oaks at Wolf Creek dedication plat
Sensitive Lands Map (Stream Corridor)
Site Photos

Page 2 of 24



Page 3 of 24



Exhibit A

Weber County Planning Division
: www.co.weber.ut.us/planning_commission

Weber County 2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240
Ogden, Utah 84401-1473

Voice: (801) 399-8751

Fax: [801) 399-8862

ik

Weher County Board of Adjustment
NOTICE OF DECISION

July 9, 2021
Scott Bracken
4271 N Powder Mountain Road
Eden, UT 84310

Case No.: BOA 2021-08

The Board of Adjustment held a public meeting on luly 8, 2021, to consider a variance request. The applicant is
hereby notified that the request for a 25’ variance to the 75' stream corridor set-back on lot 7 of Hidden Oaks at
\Wolf Creek was tabled. The Board of Adjustment has asked that the applicant returns with a revised site plan that
can accomplish the following:

"pe-gyvaluate the self-imposed hardship aspects and come back to the board with a site plan that would more closely
conform with the Sensitive Lands Ordinance LUC 104-28-2 (Stream Corridors, Wetlands, and Shorelines). The revised
site plan should also show the driveway location and how it is connected to the ho me.”

Sincerely,

Felix Lleverino,
Weber County Planning Divisian
2380 Washington Blvd, Suite 240

The approval of a Board of Adjustment Case is valid for a period of time not lenger than 18 manths from the date of the Board
decision or until an ordinance amendment changes the conditions upon which the decision was made. The issuance of 3 building

permit for development stated in the Board of Adjustment case application constitutes full use of the variance or other benefit
applied for.

Page 1of 1

Page 4 of 24



N [

L
Dg,,c//(’flf/o\/" /Zﬂf
/ﬁu‘/l(/ﬂéL’/ przsd

!
2

b | I 4 1

\\L__

BooY

'
ﬂ 1 WavIi w

478 '

- — P i
- —

N

— POINT OF ascmnm(l

A=1026/ 26"

" R=5403

\ L=-984

e T-4937 '
" Eenvmnt“ B CH=98.33
. CHB=S 10°32'41" E
. \ rf 0" /"\‘
x AT\
Pl . S74 '
5 s II ‘,’.i\\ ' % \‘
7y ’: . , ’ 44 ® \&@ T \\
\s““ % % C% \
/ A% T
:: .. poRema B —7@/ e ~ a \\i 6‘ ‘(‘é‘)\ % ‘\
97.41" NES 55 3TW - ! 5 ~ B 6\ 2
& ,f/%//////// VOYan '

Page 5 of 24



3 BV R2AYt E
oo

.MP.:

egile

= ..W..Lﬂcmo N

3.EROTION | mw  Preg
S o

S e e
e mmn gy ...{..._-...4.-.4. —

26429

BSR4

Page 6 of 24



Page 7 of 24




15' vertical distance from highwater mark to top of my property where my home is to
be built. Not taking into consideration of a horizontal distance of 55 from high water
mark. two neighboring properties to the west have 2' to possible 4’ vertical rise from
high water mark. Point is, a less invasive harm to "SENSITIVE LAND ORDIANCE LUC
104-28-2

SR — I o e, A IS TP I N OIS AN ST e
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GENERAL MNOTES:

HORFIMANSHIP THROUGHTOUT SHALL BE OF THE BEST
GUALITT OF THE TRADE INVOLYED AND THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF THE
VARICUS TRADES TO EXPEDITE THE JOB IN A SHOOTH
AND CONTINUOUS FROCESS

UNLESS OTHERIWISE NOTED, ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS AND
NOTES SHOWN OGN THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE
INTENDED TO BE TTPICAL AND SHALL APPLT TO
SIHILAR CONDITIONS ELSEMHERE.

ALL OHMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETHEEN THE VARIOUS
ELEMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANT HORK.
INVEOLVED.

ALL CONSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE
2018 INTERMNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

COMPLIANCE WITH CODES AND ORDINANCES GOVERNING
THE WORK SHALL BE MADE AMD ENFORCED BY THE
GEMNERAL CONTRACTOR.

MNOTE THAT ALL HRITTEN DIMEMSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF
MATERIALS SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

BUILDING INFORMATION

BUILDER -~
OHMNER BRACKEN RESIDENCE
ADDRESS  LOT ® --, -

EDEN, UTAH

E EES TORK E EE|
FORGAN, UTAH
(801 816-3501

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

MAIN LEVEL 2,246 S@. FT.
LOWER LEVEL: 2246 SQ.FT.
TOTAL: 4492 S@. FT

DRAWING INDEX:

AlO  COVER SHEET

411 GEMERAL MNOTES

SPI SITE PLAN

BIC FNDJFTG. PAGE

Bl LOWER FLOOR PLAN
Bl2  MAIN FLOOR PLAN

Clo  FRONT/REAR ELEVATION

Cll LEFT/RIGHT ELEVATIONS

ElLO LOWER FLOOR ELEC/HVAC. PLAN
ELI MAIN FLOOR ELEC/MNMAC. PLAN
Fl©  MAIN FLOOR FRAMNG PLAN

FlI  ROOF FRAMNG FLAN

Slo SECTION PLANS
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This plan is the property of J.8. Design's

ond shall not be duplicated in any form
the basis for any new plans.

or used 03

The Ger

| Contracter or Builder is to assume full

responsibility to verify the conditions, dimensions and

structural details of the building
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ARCHITEGTURE

AFFLUENT

DESIGN'S

J. B.




AR WAL MIIES
AL EXTERIO BALLS A0 VERTICAL BURFAC sEane: AL BHEAR WALL REGUREMENTE MM UNO. UITH BHEATHNG
FARFAETED s ETERoR e ot Huwns-uu. =| mnvl:- umr—m HAILS Sl BF SPACED U7 M PRSI PN EDGE 4D
DRIVEN FLS BUT Seiad AL HORITONTAL SHEATNG JONTS.
SHEAR WAL SCEDULE
NAIL SPACING
Al FIN/BLOCK 10 PL ATTACHAENT
TvPE sacatMinG | MIL | £DGE | FICLD | STAPLE £G | BOTT. PL T RIM ATTACHENT [ (EPBLOCK TH P ATTACAENT
TYPicaLt | 7160 oo stoEf | B | 6 OC |12 0| 166 @ 3 0C 16 & & 0C LTP4 DR A35 8 167 0C
Su-i* | 776" % SIOET | 84 | 4 OCF |1 Oc | w6 @ 2 OC 16 @ & OC LIP4 (R 435 8 16° OC
Sw-z' | 771" W SIOET | 6 | 3 OCF |12 OC | NOT ALLOVED | & 55 SCREVS @ & DC'F LTP4 O A3 @ 127 OC
Sw-3' | 771" M SIDET | 64 | & OCE | 1" O | WOT ALLOVED | 4 55 SCREVS @ B DCTF

LiP4 07 435 & O

HaTES,
L6 GAGE # 112" 6TAPLES.

WALLY 24D 8T AGGER EDGE NAILE.
FROVOE S2 OR OBL 12

ray ITUTED FOR B8 NAILS AT 12 BPAGING CN TYP)
i NEICATRE O Lk 47 BT, BORS O SALL FRGOE

ST WALLS, LAR SUBATUING 314" ONTO FRAMING MEMBERS AT SANEL EDGES.
CHTC BLL FLATES 0N FOWDATIONS.

WAL PLATE TO R ATTACHMENT P FLOCR SHEATHING 15 GREATER THAN 314" THIK,
e

roR
2 EDGE NAIL SHEATHNS. T6 FOSTS AT HOLDEUNS WTH 12! ROWS EDSE NAlL1

i A
SRiTIinG BOTH SIS CR AL (DB 508D Simin
AT ADUONNG PAEL EDGES AT SIl3 4D S6-3 AND LAS SHEATHING | 14" MIN OHIO FRAMING MEMBERS

THIG 8 LAPPED 10 CENTER OF R WAL TP FL OR TG SILL FLATE BELGU l6d # 6° OG.

SHEATHING HOTES
1STAGGER ROOF 410 FLOGR SHEATHAG. JONTS. SEE RODF SHEATHNG LAYOUT DETAL,

a4 Roct 0 rLOGK

SHEATHHG MITH LONG. DHENGCH Fi 16 TRUSSES/JCHTS UKD,
ATHNG NSTALLED WTH LONG DHENSON PARLLEL 10 JOISTETRUSSCS SHALL OF B FLT

Ffuces comromeic 16 4k

3NALS SHALL BT

* M TROM SHEATHING [DGE.

4L FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING PECES SHALL BE 42 X 4
SPROVOE EDGE NALWG AT sl SLEPORTED AAD BLOCKED PAMEL EDGES AND PER DETALS.

WAL SUZATHG:
SURTACLS SHALL PE STATHEI

7/16° PR RATED 24/16 ML UNO. SEE PLAN  ALL EXTEROR WALLS AHD VERTIGAL

NG MArACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. SEE PLANS. AN

STEAR WAL SCHEDULE TOR NALIG RIGURENINTS.

A 12
A0 GREATER.

: 7716 APA RATED 24/16 . WITH BG HALG 4T &' O.C. IDGE NALNG
9. FELD WALNC TOR RO0F SGW LOAD LESS THAN OR ECUAL O 40 FRF. o8 ROor sKow
/8 APA RATED 40720 M. WITH 104 WALS AT & O.C. EDGE NALMG.

Lo man
W 0. FELD ARG UG, SFT PLAN

AT 24
P

304146, 4P4 BATED 40720 1B G120 W LOCR TRISSES 0TS M
0L WM B4 WAL AT G OL. EDGE WAMG 4M0 12° OC, FELD NALHG UNO.
iz e 1O SRTA LAY W AFEUE CONFORSRNS TO A STEERCATONS.

RN HOTES

LSLL PLATE J-BOLTS Small mave & SEFAL/AT WASTER AT £ACR BOLT. I SLOTIED WASHER 16
USED, 4DD CUT WaSHER.

ICH HOLGOW STRAFS/ANCHORS SHALL BE ALIGHED W END OF SHEAR WALL ND/OR

TR LEVEL STRAF ABOWE CYERE OCCLRS) AND SHALL ATIACH TO FLLL HEKGHT ANG STUDS UNO.
SEE LA, TROVEX W00 et AT CAGT RO FER THE ROLBOWS oL

JETRAPS CALLED OUT 440 rLock (% ARE VIRTCAL NICR LIVIL STRAPS 48D
L 5 CoTEReD 11 EOSR0 D AHED, T D0 o AL WALL MEOHE A0 ATTAGHED 10
L e SUDS LILESS NOTED OF SHOWN GTMERWSE. SLL PLANS.

AWALL DB TOF PLATES SALL BE 2K MK, 440 Sl LAF 36" AT AL SPLCES WM €12 16d NALS
SIACCOMED £40n S0F OF SALEE UG, 582 i e BATES 00 HOT LoF PROMDE CSIGKST

e vw m ummsn V\.coﬁ JCISYfr muw cz: nv co! nw: TRETERS /POSTS MND WNERE SHEAR
WALL MOLOGN STRARS 28 HOLA

GATIACH C2) PLY HEADIRS TOGETHER WITH €33 16d AT T20L. 023 164 OF
TOR 4G HEADERSL USE (33 16d AT 12 O TACH SOE FOR (35 PLT HEADERS, USE (43 1Gd
A1 23 20 (3 1 EADER MG 1S GREATER Tl T ATTaCn (4> ALY reanees
TocemeR ; SCALWS AT 16 OL. LACH

ROOTS EwALL WANE 4 NETCABBS AMEHCR 4T EACH CORWER ASOKED DS ROGF JOKT OB RIS ToR

oKD,
I0.ATTAC STELL BEANS TO WOCD FOSTS PER BEAM POCRET M WOOD WAL DETAL,

T-o" &0 P et &

3-s" 3-g" le 3] T = =
I

24

@0 va-

-8 34

ob. obe

e

-1 PP FEc  Feo
= |

DINING RM

“VAILTED GEL,

COMERED
Eck

Fefe

waf mo-]

gt

W, FLo FLo Fefo e
=

»
Y
PR

FLe  PeEo
— =

proes

3
2

MSTR. SUITE 3

VALTED CEL.

FAMILY |=M

VALTED

233 g0

.

2-3 173

P

1 OFFEICE

VALTED CEL.

Il o

T

s

gt

e

a0t

5o 30 34 o st

ey

P

MalN FLOoo=

PLaN

SCaLl

T

‘D Copyright 2021 J.B. Design's

property of J.B. Design's

ond shall not be duplicated in any form or used os
the basis for any new plans.

The General Contractor or Builder is ta assume full
responsibility to verify the conditions, dimensions and
structural details of the building.

532

=l
TSEUED FOR PRELIM
ISSUED FOR PRELIM

u
2
o
[s]
g

3

= 0

S

o]

H

z

EDEN, UTaH

w
Q
z
]
[+]
n
w
o
Z!
m
v
Q
4
o
m

FLANED PR,

LLE, UTAH.
801-690-9579
JBDESIGNSI3IIeGMAIL COM
ARCHITECTURE

2253 N 2830 W,

DESIGN'S

2xE EXTERIOR WALLS (5 /2
O HALLS HEIGHT (TTF) |

HINDOWS SET @ 8'-0" (TTPJ
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

J. B.

SQUARE FOOTASE

HATE
TRAIN [EVEL

Fi-2 246-21UE

Page 10 of 24




This plan is the property of J.B. Design's
ond shall not be duplicated in any form or used os
the basis for any new plans,

F} Copyright 2021 J.8. Design's

responsibility to verify the conditions, dimensions and

The General Contractor or Builder is to assume ful
structural details of the building.
#‘

FEE]
Fa2

CEILING LEiGT_

9 | H HARDT Bes

(PINISED FLOCR.

T

e

& 8 u

&

o B

ks

ZOLE

g

q 7

o |

FRONT ELEvATICN

_— £
H

1 § :

53

R

2588

9898 -

alfe

R

AFFLUENT

. DESIGN'S

REAR ELEVvVATION

[ ————————— T

PN MUMBER

R-2246-21UE

Page 11 of 24




and shall not be duplicated in any form or used as

© Copyright 2021 J.B. Design's
This plan is the property of J.B. Design's
the basis for ony new plans.

responsibility to verify the conditions, dimensions and

The General Contractor or Builder is to assume full
structural details of the building.

DATE
21921
332

[T R TRLRLTRTT

FETAL ROOF

e e e R R G R S BN e

BIPTI
5SUED FOR PRELIM
ISSUED FOR PRELIM

NO.
A
| B8

ISIADY
o
G
0
0 13
&g
z9
I 7
[V
(]

LEFT ELEVATION

sCAE— 4

PLAWNED FOR:

rETAL ROOF

LE, UTAM,

801-690-957%
JBDESIGNSS31IeGMAIL COM

2253 N. 250 W.

I

J.B. DESIGN'S

RIGHT ELEVATION
Ci1.0

]

PN NUMBER

R-2246-21UE

Page 12 of 24




Exhibit C

e -uS

HIDDEN OAKS
AT WOLF CREEK f -] T

PART OF THE NORTHWEST I#4 OF SECTION 22 :?:_.:._mzf‘f::_ﬂ. i e A e
TN, RIE, SLB&M, US. SURVEY 570 e ey T o8 s, o 3 (0 L D 4

WEBER COUNTY, UTAH
SEFTEMBER. 2003

| A 74 3
i P SHOWFLAKE SUBDIVISION P ———
Py VrlASE 3 - e o e T e 2 et et i
g o ] DRSS 30 40 L A B9 T T oo o4 18- (s wian e &
= [ \ i e o ) e o Y v v D
e e Lo i - | oo
e %-——-——- e smwmsm _ Vo swmrs \\ i e =
. AT —_— T e - - SR WRAT T | e & Gt 18 7 O s A G (ReAn 1, B T
pa | " IS — I T e T e 2 et i e
& X e ) ' ) T e e e e
T-84, . 5 s | s 7 | i w8 e e e (R
var e w1 e
’ = | s am e e e, P
= |t . i U (4 S il N A w8 Tl
Jt" . ’ i i Tl ol e O S il RO G O TelRCT
o~ i o I E -
- e e
- _ // T ) E e e e
~ e ;//f.l//; 2y B [ % 10 e T e
2 7 p— e o B P TSR
i /// ""‘-'EE-" o "%” - AT Wy U O fAmRarS 4 S L D
- \ e Ty /", % 7 i Wt b L s a1 B T o
- 7 / 5 mm-,/,ﬁﬁ A | s v s e 1 o 5 Pt 18 1
II'% ;%/jg:'\‘." L [RaVAE, B R IY Sewat, emid) e, Cmm sherrad] s
S WA T v v
\ sy e e
\ R W
e W g [eoes Do wm e,
\ \ ’
\ e B YT T
fem - e | a ) x
| £-4 g A =y : G| NEAR | AN 08 | AT 1 53me ] | 1 | T
4 b 4 s o R e T T e
= % . ’ e \ o | w3 FERIN TR IR L
- B o _ N EF |3 TR RO A RN
= f g | o Rapa | el o | ezl st s
= Z it 4840
= il 7 CH- i T T Ty
g = _ S [l M e
o y St G | i a ':T:| | |
T } Vi I | ERETR R e i
Hp - I Lot 28 L LT ER Ci / i ' | ] [ = LTINS Dt b | e [ mimeare g
FAIRWAYS { Lo er ~ \ T il | i
d i \ ! ] BT Erry b 1
| T i
WOLF CREEK! A B o | 1 ! L
PRALD, s WOLF CREEK SUBDIMSION ND. 2 ! .I e .| | |
: f 0 i) i 1
’: ’ 1' . | P LA s S L DT ey
R ) : ! ! | | mOMIn Bk 6] W GHIN SO
=, i {
i ™, | I | i Gt s wcare 1% s e e s s v L
HOTES e P i
-d|l‘d:_\_|'"ﬂlﬂl._H. !.-d T mrzl' L3 ‘hlmm:.uhl"'llu SRR
) b E R e DEVELOPER Wl‘ﬂ-ﬂdnlmmulmﬂunﬂnm“nm.:um
T e e o - “mew:n!m'rl'v uumunmrlﬂwﬂ"@ B STRCRITE T SRR TR, S, ST PR WA 08 Py W (ML e St
& Wil s PR 18 B WL (T :.:""m_.n_.. o e o s “m,'.:c_r';,:?..T". - [T w -
AT T R S 10 B U T Cr
= - 104 12
WEBER COUNTY SURVETOR [ —— . -
i e HATE G R WO e AT CORARERON ACCEFTANCE .z
Tl . SIS, TN G Birs 1
- iy 1 - n
T ..er”é‘.."..‘.".".."‘." ey b i 4 A ey L Lo o e wua - - """:_ [ u
LTt T e s oo e
- Al _qﬂ_ [ . 2w - s . 3om cnrm M wr oSl | e miimasis ey wvesr o g b GOUNTY RECORDER
: n PammALLr S WOR M, P RO Ty S :“;:;m“ ":‘m'\;"': :‘"I"I:::-':'“" e o PP raa
N o S Bt (o B o | o (e ) el
- e min. SR bty ptetiin e s v e, i it e e e BUL .ol
Temeiis Coabeslll & LG0T 0 T TGS ¥ I WTEOATMOTY . i, Pald W
: P=rr=] A T i e P A Caret Prof.
sr s 0 B o enkne, e (dmin fosshaed S ml.t-\. - u:g_“m
Fitzimsn o - 14 fretifly e
aru - [ = e Coumia A Lbee
= oL S 08§ e D il

Page 13 of 24






Page 15 of 24



e S N3 4 Tl MNP 0

Page 16 of 24



15 vertical distance from highwater mark to top of my property where my home is to
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